1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	G2 Invest OY
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Legal person closely associated with Chairman Petri Niemi
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 12,264
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	12,264
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Stefan Jernberg
2	Reason for the notifica	tion
a)	Position/status	Head of Compliance
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 2,600
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	2,600
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Svein Martin Bjørnstad
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	CFO
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 78,017
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	78,017
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Birgen Invest I AS
2	Reason for the notifica	tion
a)	Position/status	Legal person closely associated with CFO, Svein Martin Bjørnstad
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 125,628
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	125,628
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Birgen Invest II AS
2	Reason for the notifica	tion
a)	Position/status	Legal person closely associated with CFO, Svein Martin Bjørnstad
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 150,000
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	150,000
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Cornelia Broqvist
2	Reason for the notifica	tion
a)	Position/status	Head of Marketing
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 2,403
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	2,403
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Vilma Jonson
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Head of Strategy
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 24,132
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	24,132
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Daniel Öhman
2	Reason for the notifica	tion
a)	Position/status	CEO
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 161,115
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	161,115
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Ulrika Cederskog Sundling
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Board member
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 20,000
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	20,000
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Camilla Skoog
2	Reason for the notifica	tion
a)	Position/status	Board member
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 9,345
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	9,345
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	NRG Nordiska Resultatgruppen AB
2	Reason for the notifica	tion
a)	Position/status	Legal person closely associated with board member Henric Carlsson
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 10,000
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	10,000
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary i	nsider / person closely associated
a)	Name	Nellie Förvaltning AB
2	Reason for the notifica	tion
a)	Position/status	Legal person closely associated with CEO of Medrave Björn Jacobson
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 28,256
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	28,256
	- Price	0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Björn Jacobson	
2	Reason for the notifica	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	CEO of Medrave	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Carasent ASA	
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60	
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 18,832	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	18,832	
	- Price	0	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Ad-Ma Holding AS	
2	Reason for the notifica	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Legal person closely associated with Head of Department Magnar Høyvik	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Carasent ASA	
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60	
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 120,000	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	120,000	
	- Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Thim Invest AS	
2	Reason for the notifica	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Legal person closely associated with CEO Norway Ingvild Skarestad	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA	
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60	
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 143,189	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	143,189	
	- Price	0	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Nine Bean Rows AB	
2	Reason for the notifica	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Legal person closely associated with CEO of HPI AB Peter Wallin	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Carasent ASA	
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60	
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares ISIN: NO0010123060	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exchange for shares in Carasent AB in 1:1 ratio upon completion of merger	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 0 21,221	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	21,221	
	- Price	0	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Daniel Öhman
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	CEO
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer	
a)	Name	Carasent ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Warrants ISIN: N/A
b)	Nature of the transaction	Cancellation of warrants
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s)  3.07 260,588
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	260,588
	- Price	NOK 800,000
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the primary insider / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Petri Niemi	
2	Reason for the notifica	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Chairman of the Board	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Carasent ASA	
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXI9ZS60	
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Warrants ISIN: N/A	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Cancellation of warrants	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK Volume(s) 3.07 260,588	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	260,588	
	- Price	NOK 800,000	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-05	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	